 Refer to the QuickLIT website for the most up-to-date version of this document.
M9220-xxx-3 Electric Spring Return Actuators
Product Bulletin
Code No. LIT-12011057
Issued September 2017
The M9220-xxx-3 Actuators are direct mount, spring
return electric actuators that operate on these available
power options:

M9220-xxx-3 Electric Spring Return Actuators Product Bulletin
3
Ordering Information
Table 2: Electric Spring Return Actuator Models
Code Number Control Type Auxiliary
Switches
Power Requirements
M9220-AGA-3 Floating None AC 24 V at 50/60 Hz or DC 24 V
M9220-AGC-3 Floating Two AC 24 V at 50/60 Hz or DC 24 V
M9220-BAA-3 On/Off None AC 120 V at 60 Hz
M9220-BAC-3 On/Off Two AC 120 V at 60 Hz
M9220-BDA-3 On/Off None AC 230 V at 50/60 Hz
M9220-BDC-3 On/Off Two AC 230 V at 50/60 Hz
M9220-BGA-3 On/Off None AC 24 V at 50/60 Hz or DC 24 V
M9220-BGC-3 On/Off Two AC 24 V at 50/60 Hz or DC 24 V
M9220-GGA-3 Proportional None AC 24 V at 50/60 Hz or DC 24 V
M9220-GGC-3 Proportional Two AC 24 V at 50/60 Hz or DC 24 V
M9220-HGA-3 Proportional w/Adjustable Zero and Span None AC 24 V at 50/60 Hz or DC 24 V
M9220-HGC-3 Proportional w/Adjustable Zero and Span Two AC 24 V at 50/60 Hz or DC 24 V
Table 3: Accessories and Replacement Parts (Order Separately)
Code
Number
Description
M9220-614 Replacement shaft gripper, 14 mm square shaft with locking slip
M9220-612 Replacement shaft gripper, 12 mm square shaft with locking clip
M9220-610 Replacement shaft gripper, 10 mm square shaft with locking clip
M9220-604 Replacement manual override cranks for M9220-xxx-3 Proportional Electric Spring Return Actuators
(five per bag)
M9220-603 Adjustable Stop Kit for M9220-xxx-3 Proportional Electric Spring Return Actuators
M9220-602 Replacement locking clips for M9220-xxx-3 Proportional Electric Spring Return Actuators (five per bag)
M9220-601 Replacement Coupler Kit (with locking clip) for mounting M9220-xxx-3 Proportional Electric Spring Return
Actuators on dampers with 1/2 to 3/4 in. or 12 to 19 mm round shafts, or 3/8 and 1/2 in. or 10, 12, and
14 mm square shafts
M9220-600 1 in. (25 mm) Jackshaft Coupler Kit (with locking clip) for mounting M9220-xxx-3 Proportional Electric Spring
Return Actuators on dampers with 3/4 to 1-1/16 in. or 19 to 27 mm round shafts, or
5/8 and 3/4 in. or 16, 18, and 19 mm square shafts
M9000-604 Replacement Anti-rotation Bracket Kit (with screws) for
M9220-xxx-3 Series Proportional Electric Spring Return Actuators